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Shri Panigrahi: The question 1s whether complaints have been received by the Mistry that the local cpntractors are not being given preference

Mr. Speaker: That 1s the question of Seth Achal Singh

Shri Mehr Chand Khana: Suppose
1 am working m Madhya Pradesh or Onssa If it 15 possible to have a local contractor I would hke to help him and gain his sympathy and support But I am not gomg to give any contract to him if the article does not come up to the normal standard

Shri Hem Barua rose—

Mr Speaker: The hon comes from Assam

Shri Hem Barua. I am interested in Dandakaranya also

Mr Speaker: I cannot give an opportunity to every one of the 500
Members on every subject, because time 1s imited I will call um twice when Assam comes

Shri Hem Barua: This encourages regionalism

Mr Speaker Asking why local contractors are not given preference also s regionalism Next question
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Some Hon Members The English answer may be read

Mr Speaker: Yes

Shri A, C Joshi: (a) to (¢c) There has been a regrettable time lag between English and Hindi editions of “India 1958” as well as the “Eleventh Year” This 18 to some extent unavoidable ag the material m English has to be translated into Hindi afier
1t 1s ready

It 13 not possible at present to prepare all the matenial ongmnally in Hindi as 1t wounld be too costly Efforts are being made to reduce this lag considerably by taking up the transls-
tion as soon as the manuscript of each

<hupter 1n English is ready.
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Shri C D Pande: The hon Minister said that 90 per cent of the books published in Hindi were not sold May I draw his attention to the fact tha* 90 per cent of the literature supplied free 15 not read either’ So, there should be economy 1n such publications

Dr Keskar' My hon friend 1s entire-
1y mcorrect I have had occasion to say a dozen times on the floor of this House that all our literature, including publicity literature is sold out and not more than 5 per cent of books are distributed

stad®t wWragavwadrdfe
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fod foramr s fipar Tar AT AR fehr o Y 393 & o 7Y fomr
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forwdmr gawr fget w1 gerT T ¥
w1 O & 0l # 5’ frwrer fear
T ?

Mr. Speaker: This is suggestion for action.
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Oral Answers 11224
Cotton Merchants Association
Raichur (Mysore)

%1817 Shri Shivananjappa: Will the Minister of Commerce and Industry be pleased to state

(a) whether buiness m the Raichur Cotton Market, the biggest
m the Mysore State, came to a standstill recently following a decision taken by the Cotton Merchants Asso~
ciation to suspend buswness, and

(b) if so, the reasons thereof?

The Minister of Commerce (Shri Kanunge): (a) Yes, Sir The business remamned suspended between the 3rd and 12th March, 1859,

(b) The Cotton Merchants Association decided to suspend business as a protest against the open bidding system which was introduced by the Marketing Officer to the Mysore Government

Shri Shivananjappa May I know whether the Government have taken any steps to look into the grievances of these marchants?

Shri Kanungo: There 1s no grievance as such, because the matter was settled and the market was opened on the 12th March As far as the internal organisation of the market 18 concerned, it 1s the responsibility of the marketing organisation of the State Government

Shri Shivananjappa: May I know whether the business has resumed now?

Shri Kanungo: It was resumed on the 12th March

Shr! Basappa: May I know the quantity of cotton held up due to the stoppage of trade and the amount of lams the cotton growers have suffeypd?

Shy{ KAnungo: We have no figures with us Because the control and the running & the markets is the res-

of the State Government
But, obviolllly, there must have been

